Rishi Verma Kumar, MD, Ophthalmologist with Kumar Eye Institute

Get to know Ophthalmologist Dr. Rishi Verma Kumar, who serves patients in Louisville, Kentucky.



staff of professionals at Kumar Eye Institute include Dr. Kumar, his father - Dr. Sushil Kumar, as well as his sister - Dr. Ashima Kumar Gupta. The Institute offers a comprehensive center for eye care health.

Dr. Kumar is affiliated with numerous hospitals in Kentucky, including Jewish Hospital & St Mary's HealthCare - among others.

Dr. Kumar received his medical degree from the George Washington University School of Medicine in 2001. Thereafter, he went on to complete his residency at SUNY Downstate Medical Center, followed by an internship in advanced cataract and glaucoma at the University of Utah - John A. Moran Eye Center.

Dr. Kumar is board-certified in ophthalmology by the American Board of Ophthalmology (ABO). Founded in 1916, the ABO is an independent, nonprofit organization responsible for certifying ophthalmologists (eye physicians and surgeons) in the United States.

Dr. Kumar is a Fellow of the American Academy of Ophthalmology (FAAO). The AAO is the world's largest association of eye physicians and surgeons.

Ophthalmology is a branch of medicine and surgery that deals with the diagnosis and treatment of eye disorders. With over 18 years of experience in ophthalmology, Dr. Kumar is an expert in the diseases, functions, and anatomy of the eye. He specializes in glaucoma and pediatric ophthalmology.

Dr. Kumar's patients have excellent things to say about him, one stating "Dr. Rishi Kumar provided me professional and individualized patient-centered care. He spent a tremendous amount of time listening to my vision complaints and formulated a plan and treatment to cure and correct my vision problems. He is the best and I highly recommend him."

In addition to English, Dr. Kumar speaks Spanish.

Learn More about Dr. Rishi Verma Kumar:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1142135-Rishi-Kumar-ophthalmologist-Louisville-KY-40214 or through Kumar Eye Institute, http://kumareveinstitute.com/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on you your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Rishi Verma Kumar, MD

 $See \ on \ Is sue \textbf{Wire}: \textbf{https://www.issuewire.com/rishi-verma-kumar-md-ophthalmologist-with-kumar-eye-new and the properties of the$

institute-1632361251171394